

| Quarter Ended 31.12.2014 |
|-----------------------------|
| I |
| I |
| I |
| I |

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

| S.No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended (Unaudited) | | | | Year Ended (Audited) 31.03.2014 |
|-------|--|----------------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | 31.12.2014 | 30.09.2014 | 31.12.2013 | 31.12.2014 | |
| | | Nine Months Ended (Unaudited) | | | | |
| 1 | Segment Revenue (net sales/income from operations) | | | | | |
| | a) Infocom Division | 3,830.89 | 4,537.42 | 9,034.23 | 17,392.85 | 26,964.73 |
| | b) Consumer Electronics Division | 831.72 | 1,295.59 | 1,296.68 | 3,133.30 | 3,340.00 |
| | c) Wind Energy | 18.09 | 167.23 | 22.05 | 339.01 | 375.15 |
| | Net Sales / Income from Operations | 4,680.70 | 6,000.24 | 10,352.96 | 20,865.16 | 30,679.88 |
| 2 | Segment Results - (Profit / (Loss) before tax and interest from segment) | | | | | |
| | a) Infocom Division | 208.33 | 43.22 | 241.15 | 384.22 | 627.98 |
| | b) Consumer Electronics Division | (9.31) | 94.93 | 69.96 | 99.87 | 29.64 |
| | c) Wind Energy | (29.84) | 142.58 | (36.90) | 219.58 | 199.98 |
| | Total | 169.18 | 280.73 | 274.21 | 703.67 | 857.60 |
| | Less : i. Interest | 120.49 | 120.73 | 145.97 | 365.54 | 452.04 |
| | ii. Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income | 145.52 | 120.40 | 107.78 | 369.41 | 339.80 |
| | Profit from ordinary activities | (96.83) | 39.60 | 20.46 | (31.28) | 65.76 |
| 3 | Capital Employed - (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities) | | | | | |
| | a) Infocom Division | 8,516.40 | 8,316.16 | 8,703.01 | 8,516.40 | 8,703.01 |
| | b) Consumer Electronics Division | 3,794.89 | 3,843.26 | 3,916.35 | 3,794.89 | 3,916.35 |
| | c) Wind Energy | 1,814.43 | 2,011.51 | 1,911.85 | 1,814.43 | 1,911.85 |
| | d) Un-allocable Capital Employed | (2,820.88) | (2,801.82) | (3,221.82) | (2,820.88) | (3,221.82) |
| | Total | 11,304.84 | 11,369.11 | 11,309.39 | 11,304.84 | 11,309.39 |

Notes:

- The useful life of Fixed Assets has been revised in accordance with the schedule II of the Companies Act 2013. The depreciation for the quarter is lower by Rs. 0.84 lacs and higher for nine months Rs. 6.89 lacs due to change in useful life of Fixed Assets. The Assets whose useful life is already exhausted as on 01.04.2014, yearly depreciation and deferred tax credit amounting to Rs. 126.86 lacs and Rs. 41.16 lacs respectively have been adjusted to General Reserve.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 6th February 2015 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th February 2015.
- The figures of the respective corresponding previous period have been re-grouped and/or re-arranged wherever necessary.
- The Limited Review on the above Quarterly Results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place : New Delhi.

Date : 6th February, 2015.



GOPAL JIWARAJKA

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR